

A MEMORIAL RESOLUTION HONORING James Ray Jarrell

Whereas,





institutions> **O**niversity of **S**orth Carolina at Greensboro; Greensboro College; and %ake Forest **O**niversity;

Whereas, James Ray Jarrell shared his leadership skills with the profession, through national, state and local professional associations, by planning and





Resolved, that we eulogi; e Brother Jarrell, s memory by trying to bring into our own lives that e#cellence and professionalism, coupled with wittiness, Clove for life, liberty, and humanity, D:oy, empathy, sustained commitment, vision, and purpose that made his life a worthy pattern for our emulation, and that we earnestly try to live as purposely, :oyfully, and unselfishly as did James Ray Jarrell, and be it further

Resolved, that the Black Caucus o the America" L!#rary Associatio"&I"c., and the America" L!#rary Associatio"&on behalf of its members, e#presses its sincere sympathy to the family of James Ray Jarrell, that we place a copy of this resolution in the permanent archives of the Black Caucus o the America" L!#rary Associatio"&I"c., and the /merican.ibrary /ssociation, and that we also send a copy of this resolution to the members of James Ray Jarrell,s family, the . !"sto"/Salem U"!*ersity L!#rary U"!*ersity&and the . !"sto"/Salem U"!*ersity Alum"! Associatio"& in order to show to his loved ones the high esteem in which we hold his life and his memory+

C7ne by one the links are severed from the golden chain of life; 7ne by one our orderBs forming 4n the FatherBs House above+ . et our deeds be pure and noble - ay our lives be not in vain ' o that when the links are welded Complete again will be the chain+D

/dopted by the Council of the /merican .ibrary /ssociation (uesday, Eanuary F , F"1 , in 'eattle, %/

ary %+ Ghikas, 9#ecutive ?irector and
'ecretary of the /. / Council